PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7710347

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEMA IMAGING LLC	12/19/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECB CONSULTING LLC		
Street Address:	12528 OLD WESTBURY ROAD		
City:	CORNELIUS		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28031		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10116885
Patent Number:	10116884
Application Number:	10129490

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE Address Line 2: 6300 WILLIS TOWER

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32264/50578
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLORIA CORRO
SIGNATURE:	/GLORIA CORRO/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_Hema to ECB#page1.tif source=Assignment_Hema to ECB#page2.tif source=Assignment Hema to ECB#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 062189 FRAME: 0536** 507663207

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This assignment of patent rights ("Assignment") is by and between HEMA IMAGING LLC, 1010 W. Lake St., Suite 100-124 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55408 ("Assignor") and ECB CONSULTING LLC, 12528 Old Westbury Road, Cornelius, NC 28031 ("Assignee").

The parties agree as follows:

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby agreed, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns, and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest, in law and in equity, throughout the world, in and to each of the applications listed in Schedule A, filed on their respective dates; any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor or thereon, all United States, PCT and foreign patent applications claiming priority thereto; any and all related provisionals, nonprovisionals, all continuations, continuations-in-parts and divisionals of any of the foregoing; patents issuing on any of the foregoing; and reissues, reexaminations, renewals, term extensions and supplementary protection certificates of any of the foregoing, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the full right to sue and collect damages for past, present and/or future infringement of any of the foregoing.
- 2. Assignor represents and warrants that it is the owner of the interest herein assigned, that Assignor has the right to make this Assignment, that the undersigned has the authority to bind Assignor and act on Assignor's behalf, and that there are no outstanding prior assignments except to Assignee, licenses or other rights in the interest herein assigned.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 062189 FRAME: 0537 The parties execute this valid and binding assignment as of the Effective Date.

HEMA IMAGING LLC	
Lt bew	STATE OF NC
Signature	STATE OF / (60 60) SS COUNTY OF / (60 60) SS COUNTY OF / (60 60) SS Notary Put MECKLENB County My Comm. 03-15-20
Erik Beall	Junuania
Typed Name	INTERA BRO
CEO	Notary Pub
Title	County
17/14/24 Nata	. 03-15-20
uaic	03-15-20 03-15-20 00-14 CAF December , 2022 , before me, a """ 03-15-20
On this 1974 day of Notary Public in and for the County and State af	December 20-0
Erik Deall	
known to me personally or proved to me on the between the person/persons whose name is/are subscribed to he/she/they executed said instrument as his/her/purposes therein expressed.	o the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that
WITNESS my hand and seal the same	day and year last above given.
My Commission Expires: 3-15-2	027 Nøfary Public
ECB CONSULTING LLC	
GA Boot	STATE OF <u>NC</u>
Signature	COUNTY OF Meddenburg) SS
Erik Beall	COUNTY OF MEETING
Typed Name	COUNTY OF Mechang) SS COUNTY OF Mechang (Minimum) (Min
President	Notary Public
Title	Connty
17/19/24	. My Cum 03-15-2027 F
Date	A TH CAROLINA
On this 912 day of [December 2022 , before me, a
Notary Public in and for the County and State aft	oresaid, appeared
known to me personally or proved to me on the biperson/persons whose name is/are subscribed to he/she/they executed said instrument as his/her/purposes therein expressed.	o the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that
known to me personally or proved to me on the to person/persons whose name is/are subscribed to he/she/they executed said instrument as his/her/	o the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that itheir free and voluntary act and for the uses and

PATENT REEL: 062189 FRAME: 0538

ASSIGNMENT

SCHEDULE A

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Docket Number
10,116,884 B2	October 30, 2018	SYSTEMS AND APPROACHES FOR	32264/50578
		THERMAL IMAGING	
10,116,885 B2	October 30, 2018	SYSTEMS AND APPROACHES FOR	32264/50579
		REPEATED THERMAL IMAGING	
		DETERMINATIONS	
10,129,490 B2	November 13, 2018	SYSTEMS AND APPROACHES FOR	32264/50580
		THERMAL IMAGE CORRECTIONS	

PATENT REEL: 062189 FRAME: 0539

RECORDED: 12/22/2022